Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
	1	Vame	Execution Date		
International Busine	ess Machines Corporat	ion	08/15/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA				
Name:	QUALCOMM Incorporated				
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Drive				
Internal Address:	Patent Department				
City:	San Diego				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92121				
Patent Number: 53115		09			
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 62390					
Patent Number:	60090	J9Z			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number: (858)658-2502					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:858 6581 6271					
Email: us-docketing@qualcomm.com					
Correspondent Nam	spondent Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated				
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Patent Department - Aquisitions San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ACQUISITION IBM IP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dmitry R. Milikovsky			
			PATENT		
500359599			REEL: 019850 FRAME: 0936		

Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L075207 between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm United States Eastern Time on August 13, 2007 ("Effective Time & Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at Armonk, New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to Qualcomm Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 5775 Moorhead Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of IBM's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A, the Letters Patents other than those of the United States identified in Exhibit B, and the United States patent applications identified in Exhibit C attached hereto (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents accruing on, prior to and/or after the Effective Time & Date and the sole right to sue therefore under such Assigned Patents, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties by ASSIGNOR prior to said Effective Time & Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its Subsidiaries and its and their Successors/Assigns, as such terms are defined in the Patent Assignment Agreement, the rights set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature:

Date: 33

Date: 15-145-2007

Mark Petersen, Director of Finance Technology & Intellectual Property

State of Bern Joak) S.S. County of Lyes to has tern

Before me this 5 day of 4050 st, 200, personally appeared , personally ap

myn . HAG Notary Public (JENNIFER D. GOFF Notary Public, State of New York fedistration Number 01005101041 Cox REEL: 019850 FRAME: 0938

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED PATENTS (United States)

Patent Number	Issue Date
5311509	05/10/94
6239617	05/29/01
6009092	12/28/99

END OF EXHIBIT A

PATENT REEL: 019850 FRAME: 0939

•

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNED PATENTS (Other than United States)

Country CN	Patent Number ZL97123182.6	lssue Date 01/22/03
DE	69129851.3	07/22/98
FR	0531599	07/22/98
GB	0531599	07/22/98
JP	2788577	06/05/98

END OF EXHIBIT B